cause to be performed an equivalent–match project in return for waiver of the local match 

fund participation requirement on the approved Federal Off System Bridge Program 

Project known as the Amyx Hill Road Culvert Replacement Project at an estimated cost 

to the County of seven-hundred-ninety-four-thousand eight-hundred-ninety-two dollars 

and no cents ($794,892.00).  This is the County’s contribution toward TxDOT agreeing 

to perform the replacement or rehabilitation of the Cowling Road Bridge at Clear Creek.   

III. 

The City authorizes the State, its consultant, contractor or other designated 

representative to enter the site of said the Cowling Road Bridge and adjacent right-of-

[...]

provided with temporary turnarounds (at the point of temporary termination) until the street is fully 
constructed per the original approved plan. 

(F)     Developers shall be required to coordinate all planning and engineering work with all adjacent 
property owners/developers. 

(G)     Street jogs with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five feet (125') shall be 
avoided. 

(H)     The street minimum right-of-way widths and centerline radius shall be in accordance with the 
city’s thoroughfare plan and shall conform to the following: 

Code Type of Street 
Minimum Right-

of-Way Width 

Minimum 
Centerline